11-29-2001 Form Py-0-1594 U.S. DEPAI U.S. Pi (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 11-26-2001 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ 101903331 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mall Rcpt Dt. #26 and amoned original docume. To the Honorable Commissioner of F 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: SOFTWIRE Technology LLC Measurement Computing Corporation internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 16 Commerce Boulevard General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Middleboro State: MA Zip: 02346 Corporation-State Other \_\_\_\_\_ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes to No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Merger Assignment Corporation-State\_\_\_ Change of Name Security Agreement Other\_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 📮 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No November 14, 2001 Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 2 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/851,160 757931.673 Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 🖺 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Michael R. Reinemann 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$
80.00 Internal Address:\_ Enclosed Cesari and McKenna, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 88 Black Falcon Avenue Street Address: 03-1237 Zip: 02210 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a tage copy of the original document.

Michael R. Reinemann, Reg. 38,280

Name of Person Signing

Signature

28/2001 LNUELLER 00000084 75851160

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

TRADEMAI

REEL: 002400 FRAME: 0411

130017-0013 130017-0014



## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

11-26-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26

WHEREAS, Measurement Computing Corporation of 16 Commerce Boulevard, Middleboro, MA 02346 adopted and used marks which are the subject of the following U.S. applications for registration:

Serial No. 75/851,160, Filed November 17, 1999 for SOFTWIRE (Int. Class 9); and

Serial No. 75/931,673, Filed February 29, 2000 for SOFTWIRE and Design (Int. Class 9).

WHEREAS, SoftWIRE Technology LLC of 16 Commerce Boulevard, Middleboro, MA 02346 (a Massachusetts Limited Liability Corporation) is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registration applications therefor.

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Measurement Computing Corporation does hereby assign unto SoftWIRE Technology LLC all rights, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said marks and the above-identified registration applications therefor and including the right to sue others for past infringement of said marks.

MEASUREMENT COMPUTING CORP.

November 14, 2001

1

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002400 FRAME: 0412

Commonwealth of Massachusetts	)
. 11	)ss.
County of BABTO	)
On this 14th day of Mile	2001, before me appeared
RENDIN BAILEY	to me known and known to me to be the person
described in and who executed the f	foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the
same to be his free act and deed.	
	Notary Public
[seal]	
	PAUL C. LYMAN Notary Public My Commission expires July 20, 2002

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002400 FRAME: 0413